

**12 MACT 202/23  
RAJBALA Vs. GAURAV**

**07.10.2023**

**Present:** Ms. Anjana Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for petitioners  
alongwith P3 in person.

Certified copy of charge-sheet filed. Petitioner is directed to file on record complete copy with statement under Section 161 Cr.P.C and further directed to comply with the other directions passed with the last order.

Be put up on **14.12.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
07/10/2023**