

MACP No.202/23
Rajbala Vs. Gaurav & Ors.

22.03.2024

Present : Sh. Jitender Kamra, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

Previous order not complied with and time sought for the same.

Counsel for petitioners forcefully prayed for issuance of notice to the respondents. It is seen that petitioners are not complying with the directions of Tribunal passed in terms of previous order dated 22.07.2023 for last several dates & all of the petitioners have never appeared before Tribunal till date except P-3, who are all residents of Haryana. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to comply with all the directions passed by Tribunal, failing which the Tribunal shall be constrained to pass adverse order on the next date.

Be put up for compliance on **03.08.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/22.03.2024