

**3 MACT 202/23
RAJBALA Vs. GAURAV**

15.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025

File is taken up today as it was listed inadvertently on 13.09.2025.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Dewal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith all three petitioners through VC.

I have perused the document filed today by clerk for counsel for petitioner. FIR was registered with a delay of about 04 days. Some clarifications are required from petitioners and they may be required to be examined. Hence, be put up for appearance of petitioners physically on **16.09.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
15.09.2025**