

16 MACT 202/23
RAJBALA Vs. GAURAV

24.11.2025

Present : Sh Pankaj Kumar Deval, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

There were number of queries which have been raised by Ld. Predecessor of this court recorded in the order dated 12.03.2025 and in that regard IO was summoned for appearance. Let IO be summoned afresh to appear in person on the next date.

Also as per order dated 15.09.2025, petitioner to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for clarification / further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/24.11.2025